

## **Development Services Department**

Administration • Codes • Planning Community Development • GIS • MTPO

Date:	Total Job Cost (Labor/Materials):
Job Address:	
Contractor:	

**Owner:** 

## ELECTRICAL PERMIT FEES CITY OF JOHNSON CITY, TN

Elecrical Permit	Each	Number	Total
Issue Permit Fee	\$20.00		\$20.00
Work Without Permit	Double Fee on Total Permit		·
Reinspection	25.00		
Elect Service on Sign	5.50		
30 Amp Service	5.50		
60 Amp Service	5.50		
100 Amp Service	5.50		
200 Amp Service	7.70		
300 Amp Service	11.00		
400 Amp Service	11.00		
Above 400 Amp (Ea 100 amp above)	1.00		
Sub Panel	3.30		
Switches	.55		
Light Fixtures	.55		
Receptacles	.55		
Range	4.40		
Dryer	4.40		
Water Heater	4.40		
3 KW Heater	1.10		
Above 3 KW (Ea KW above)	1.10		
<sup>1</sup> / <sub>4</sub> HP to <sup>1</sup> / <sub>2</sub> HP Motor	2.20		
1 HP to 5 HP Motor	3.30		
5 HP to 10 HP Motor	7.70		
10 HP to 50 HP Motor	9.90		
Over 50 HP Motor	11.00		
Alarm Panel	3.30		
Smoke Detector	.55		
Pull Station	.55		
Flow Switches	.55		
Duct Detector	.55		
Heat Detector	.55		
Activating Device	.55		
Strobe Lights	.55		
Strobe Horns	.55		
		TOTAL	

"The Johnson City Development Services Department is committed to a comprehensive approach to guide and shape quality development in our region." Permit Fee Schedule – Elec 2014